

2017 Fee Schedule for International Students

| Tuition Fees Annual Tuition Fee | NZ\$16,000.00 |
|---|---|
| Accommodation Fees Homestay Accommodation (incl. \$500.00 non-refundable Administration This covers the four school terms plus the three mid-term two week holiday periods. This does not cover the main summer vacation. | NZ\$11,500.00 |
| Insurance Fees International Student Insurance Please note that all students attending Rotorua Girls High School must have this medical insurance. Rotorua Girls High School will make the necessary medical insurance arrangements for the fee. Full documentat of the insurance policy will be provided to the student and/or her family. | |
| Other Miscellaneous Fees Uniform Airport Transport • Pick up from and return to Auckland International Airport Bank Fees | NZ\$1,000.00 NZ\$300.00 NZ\$50.00 |
| NZQA Fees | NZ\$383.00 |

Total Annual Fees – International Student Package – Homestay \$29,853.30

| Bank Account Details | |
|-------------------------------------|----------------------------------|
| Send a bank draft <u>or</u> pay to: | Rotorua Girls High School |
| Account Number | 12-3155-0090200-03 |
| Bank | ASB Bank |
| Bank Address: | Cnr Tutanekai & Pukuatua Streets |
| | Rotorua, New Zealand |

Ally Gibbons Principal